MES Garware College of Commerce, Karve Road, Pune

Activities at a glance (2019-20)

Sr. Date Nature of Organizing Guest Speaker
\[o} Activity Committee (if Any)
[Faculty
1 3/7/2019 Workshop on Choice based IQAC Dr Sanjay Kaptan
credit System 2019 pattern.
2 | 9/8/2019 Rakhi For Nation Commerce NA

Association and
Business Lab

3 23/08/2019  Inaugral Function of Business Commerce Dr.Supriya Patil
Lab for AY 2019-20 Association and
Business Lab
4 | 30/08/2019  Educational Visit to RBI Commerce Mr. R.W. Salunke
Mumbai Association and

Business Lab

5 | 15/10/2019 | Interclass Event Commerce NA
Association and
Business Lab

6 | 21/12/2019 @ Abasaheb Jayanti Commerce Dr. Vihar
Association and Rakhunde
Business Lab

7 3/1/2020 Prelims Round of Intercollegiate Commerce ICA

Competition Association and

Business Lab

8 | 16/07/2020 @ Symbiosis Karandak Symbiosis NA
Kalamandal

9 27/07/2020 Udgar Karandak Ark events NA

10 | 26/08/2020 @ Purushottam Karandak Kalopask Pune NA

11 19/09/2020  Sarpotdar Karandak BMCC NA

12 | 22/11/2020 @ Dajikaka Gadgil Karandak PNG NA

13  14/12/2020  Impressions Dance Competition ~COEP NA

14 | 27/12/2020 @ Mood Indigo II'T Bombay NA

15 13/01/2020 Aarohan Dance Competition MIT NA

16 | 23/01/2020 = Symbiosis Dance Competition Symbiosis NA
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20

21
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23

24
25
26

27

28
29
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31

32

33

34

35

36

24/01/2020

14-Feb

17/09/2019

10/102019

17/09/2019

20/7/2019

7/9/2019 &
8/9/2019
3/8/2019 to
31/8/2019
18/9/2019

19/9/2019
20/9/2019

4/12/2019
16/12/2019
17/12/2019

18/12/2019

19/12/2019
20/12/2019
&

21/12/2019
23/12/2019

4/9/2019

4/9/2019

17/09/2019

Nature of

Activity

NIEM Dance competition

Firodiya Karandak

Felicitation of last year's
Shreelekha writers in session 1
& Workshop for the current
year's writers

Visit to Library of Gokhale
Institute of

Politics & Economics

Guest Lecture on Methods of
Remittance

Participation in Induction Fair
Orientation & Team Building
Workshop

Certificate Course in Agri-
preneurship

College level -Treasure Hunt
College level i2e competition

One Day Business Activity

Intra-Collegiate Business Quiz
Business Quiz & IPL Auction
Treasure Hunt

E- Talk

State-lelevl Inter-collegiate
Business Idea Competition
Business Fair

Indovention Awards

Publication of Ninad - Marathi
Wall paper
Kavi sammelan 2019-20

Workshop for writers

Organizing
Committee

Swapnabhumi

Shreelekha Samitee

& language Dept.

Econimic
Association

Econimic
Association
Staff Academy

E-Cell
E-Cell

E-Cell
E-Cell
E-Cell

E-Cell
E-Cell
E-Cell

E-Cell

E-Cell

E-Cell

E-Cell

Language
Association
Language
Association
Language
Association in
association with

Guest Speaker
(if Any)

NA

NA

Dr. Mrinalini
Gaikwad & Dr.
Madhu Banerjee
NA

Mr. Prakash

Kondapalle
NA

NA
NA

NA
NA
NA

NA
NA
NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA
NA
Dr.Mrunalini

Gaikwad
(Marathi) and Dr.
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43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52
53

54

7/9/2019

14/12/2019

14/08/2019

20/08/2019

24/08/2019

22/08/2019

29/08/2019

04/01/2020
to

10/01/2020
22/07/2019
to

24/07/2019
15/08/2019

29/08/2019

01/12/2019
to

15/12/2019
17/09/2019
to

02/10/2019
26/07/2019

20/08/2019

24/08/2019
21/06/2019

25/09/2019

Nature of

Activity

A. D. Shroff Elocution
Competiton 2019
Haushi Pattern

Guest Lecture

Guest Lecture

Rally

Poster Competition

Fit INDIA Movement

Special Winter Camp

Tarunyabhan - 03 days
workshop

Flag Hosting (15th August,
2019)
Fit INDIA Movement

Swachata Pakwada

Mega Swachhta Pakhwada

Kargil Vijay Divas

Guest lecture of Road Safety

Awarness

Road Safety Awareness Rally

International Yoga Day

Tree Plantation

Organizing
Committee
[Facult
Shreelekha
Committee

Debate Association

Language
Association
NSS/CEC

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

NSS

In association with

Rotary Club of
Pune Metro
NCC

NCC

NCC

NCC

NCC

NCC

NCC
NCC

NCC

Guest Speaker
(if Any)

Madhuchanda
Banarjee
(English)

NA

NA

Mr. Vinay Chati

Mr. Rajesh
NA

NA

Hon.PM
Narendra Modi
NA

Dr.Rani Bang

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA
NA

NA
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65

66

67

68

69

70

15/08/2019
01/07/2019
to

11/07/2019
14/01/2020

to
15/01/2020

15/01/2020

3/1/2020

3/1/2020

11/8/2019

17/02/2019

18/12/2019

20/9/2019

20/12/2019
TO

21/12/2019
21/12/2019

26/07/2019

25/09/2019

16/09/2019
to
28/09/2019

19/08/2019
to
27/08/2019

Nature of

Activity

Rakhi For Nation

Mega Pollution Awareness
Pakwada

A Lecture on Tally and ERP
with reference to GST for the
students of F.Y.B.Com

Seminar on ‘Introduction to
GST & GST from tally ERP.9

Prelims Round of Intercollegiate
Comepetition. Visit to MITCON
and DIC (TY B.COM)

Guest lecture on ‘Digital
Marketing

A Workshop on ‘Achievement
Motivation’

A Workshop on Design
Thinking

E- Talk

One Day Business Activity

Business Fair

A guest lecture on
Entrepreneurial Personality
Formation & Incorporation of a
Company

Guest lecture on ‘Limited
Liability Partnership Act 2008’
Add on Course on PPA (
principales and programming &
Algorithms

Add on Course on Android
Technology

Organizing
Committee
[Facult
NCC

NCC

Department of
Accountancy &
Taxation (Pratik
Kanchan for FY
B.Com)
Commerce
Association &
Business Lab
Commerce
Association and
Business Lab
Department of
Marketing
Department of
Business Practices
Department of
Business Practices
Entrepreneurship
Innovation and
Start up Cell
Entrepreneurship
Innovation and
Start up Cell
Entrepreneurship
Innovation and
Start up Cell
Department of
Business Practices
Department of
Business Law

Department of

Business Law
BBA-CA

BBA-CA

Guest Speaker
(if Any)

NA

NA

by CA. Dr. S. D.
GhongatePatil ,
CA
MayurShendge

Suyash Educom

ICA

Mr. Ashish Rathi
Dr. Jyoti Gogate
Dr. Jyoti Gogate

Shri Indraneel
Chitale

NA

NA

Shubhangi
Kulkarni

CS Deepti Dole &
Mr. Gaurav
Pingale

CS Deepti Dole

Mrs. Padma Nene
, MIrs. Priyanka
Jain , Mr.
Prashant Salve
Seed Info tech



71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

9/8/2019

7/9/2019
10/12/2019
to
21/12/2019
6/1/2019
27-12-2019
7/1/2020
9/7/2019
20/08/2019

29/08/2019

4/12/2019

5/12/2019

9/12/2019

10/12/2019

6/1/2020

23/01/2020
to

24/01/2020
28/09/2019

28/09/2019

11/10/2019

Nature of

Activity

guest lecture on degital
marketing - scope and
opportunities

Parents Teachers meeting

Add on course on advanced C
program

Parents Teachers meeting
Youthizon - cultural Fest

guest lecture on building your ¢
lanuguage logic

Induction
Programme/Exhibition
Psychometric Testing for
Managerial Career

Pool Placement Drive in
association with Soft Skill
Development Centre, SPPU
Internships - An opportunity.
Career Guidance Seminar
Financial Modelling Expert
Session

Career Guidance Seminar

Duetsche Bank - Campus
Placement Drive

Employbility Enhancement and
Youth Livelihood Program

Placement Fair

Eassy writing Competition

cleanliness campaign (Plastic

Free campus)

Guest session on IPR by Dr.
Bharati Dole

Organizing
Committee

BBA-CA , BBA,
BBA-IB
BBA-CA

BBA-CA , BBA,
BBA-IB
BBA-CA , BBA,
BBA-IB
BBA-CA

MES GCC
Placement Cell

Placement Cell

Placement Cell
Placement Cell

Placement Cell

Placement Cell

Placement Cell and

Soft Skill
Development Cell

Placement Cell

Student
Development
Committee
Student
Development
Committee

IPR Cell/Sandeep
Rahod

Guest Speaker
(if Any)

Mr. Ashish Rathi

NA

Mrs. Prajakta
chaudhari

NA

NA

Dr. Parag
Tamhankar
NA

Dr. S. Jayaraman

Dr. N.S Umarani,
Pro VC - SPPU

NA
NA

Mr. Rahul Pawar

NA

Smt. Seema
Bhagwat, Nandi
Foundation,

Mahindra
NA

NA

NA

Dr. Bharati Dole
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98

99

100

101

06/01/2020
to
16/01/2020

23/12/2019

11/2/2020

25/09/2019

30/08/19

31/08/19

3/9/2019

16/09/19

17/09/19

16/10/2019

19/08/2019
to

23/08/2019
15/10/2019

Throughout
the Year

Nature of

Activity

Employbility Enhance,emt &
Students' livelihood Programme
was a ten days, 40 hours
programme for students of final
year programme conducted in
association with Mahindra Pride
Classroom Naandi Foundation.
MOU with Mahindra Pride
Classrom & Naandi Foundation

Guest Lecture

Guest Lecture on the concept of
”Banking Transactions Tax"
Guest Lecture

Guest Lecture

Guest Lecture

Guest Lecture

Guest Lecture

2 days E-content Development
Workshop

Library Fun Fair 2019-20

Vachan Prerana Din.

Read a Book Get a Pen

* * %

Organizing
Committee

SSDC

International
Relations

Staff Academy

EVS

EVS

EVS

EVS

EVS

Seminar,
Workshop, FDP
Dept.

Library

Library

Library

Guest Speaker
(if Any)

Smt. Varsha
Samsukha

Smt. Seema
Bhagwat of
Naandi
Foundation
Lynne Barrow-

Associate Dean

University of
Hull,

Shri Ashutosh
Phalke

Neha Joshi

Nirbhay Pimple

S. Tulpule
Nirbhay Pimple

P.Kukdolkar

Dr Bhushan
Kulkarni

NA

NA

NA



