MES Garware College of Commerce, Karve Road, Pune

Activities at a glance (2019-20)

Sr. No.	Date	Nature of Activity	Organizing Committee /Faculty	Guest Speaker (if Any)
1	3/7/2019	Workshop on Choice based credit System 2019 pattern.	IQAC	Dr Sanjay Kaptan
2	9/8/2019	Rakhi For Nation	Commerce Association and Business Lab	NA
3	23/08/2019	Inaugral Function of Business Lab for AY 2019-20	Commerce Association and Business Lab	Dr.Supriya Patil
4	30/08/2019	Educational Visit to RBI Mumbai	Commerce Association and Business Lab	Mr. R.W. Salunke
5	15/10/2019	Interclass Event	Commerce Association and Business Lab	NA
6	21/12/2019	Abasaheb Jayanti	Commerce Association and Business Lab	Dr. Vihar Rakhunde
7	3/1/2020	Prelims Round of Intercollegiate Competition	Commerce Association and Business Lab	ICA
8	16/07/2020	Symbiosis Karandak	Symbiosis Kalamandal	NA
9	27/07/2020	Udgar Karandak	Ark events	NA
10	26/08/2020	Purushottam Karandak	Kalopask Pune	NA
11	19/09/2020	Sarpotdar Karandak	BMCC	NA
12	22/11/2020	Dajikaka Gadgil Karandak	PNG	NA
13	14/12/2020	Impressions Dance Competition	COEP	NA
14	27/12/2020	Mood Indigo	IIT Bombay	NA
15	13/01/2020	Aarohan Dance Competition	MIT	NA
16	23/01/2020	Symbiosis Dance Competition	Symbiosis	NA

Sr. No.	Date	Nature of Activity	Organizing Committee /Faculty	Guest Speaker (if Any)
17	24/01/2020	NIEM Dance competition	NIEM	NA
18	14-Feb	Firodiya Karandak	Swapnabhumi	NA
19	17/09/2019	Felicitation of last year's Shreelekha writers in session 1 & Workshop for the current year's writers	Shreelekha Samitee & language Dept.	Dr. Mrinalini Gaikwad & Dr. Madhu Banerjee
19	10/102019	Visit to Library of Gokhale Institute of Politics & Economics	Econimic Association	NA
20	17/09/2019	Guest Lecture on Methods of	Econimic	Mr. Prakash
21	20/7/2019	Remittance Participation in Induction Fair	Association Staff Academy	Kondapalle NA
22	7/9/2019 &	Orientation & Team Building	E-Cell	NA NA
44	8/9/2019 &	Workshop	E-Cen	IVA
23	3/8/2019 to	Certificate Course in Agri-	E-Cell	NA
	31/8/2019	preneurship		
24	18/9/2019	College level -Treasure Hunt	E-Cell	NA
25	19/9/2019	College level i2e competition	E-Cell	NA
26	20/9/2019	One Day Business Activity	E-Cell	NA
27	4/12/2019	Intra-Collegiate Business Quiz	E-Cell	NA
28	16/12/2019	Business Quiz & IPL Auction	E-Cell	NA
29	17/12/2019	Treasure Hunt	E-Cell	NA
30	18/12/2019	E- Talk	E-Cell	NA
31	19/12/2019	State-lelevl Inter-collegiate Business Idea Competition	E-Cell	NA
32	20/12/2019 & 21/12/2019	Business Fair	E-Cell	NA
33	23/12/2019	Indovention Awards	E-Cell	NA
34	4/9/2019	Publication of Ninad - Marathi Wall paper	Language Association	NA
35	4/9/2019	Kavi sammelan 2019-20	Language Association	NA
36	17/09/2019	Workshop for writers	Language Association in association with	Dr.Mrunalini Gaikwad (Marathi) and Dr.

Sr. No.	Date	Nature of Activity	Organizing Committee /Faculty	Guest Speaker (if Any)
			Shreelekha Committee	Madhuchanda Banarjee (English)
37	7/9/2019	A. D. Shroff Elocution Competiton 2019	Debate Association	NA
38	14/12/2019	Haushi Pattern	Language Association	NA
39	14/08/2019	Guest Lecture	NSS/CEC	Mr. Vinay Chati
40	20/08/2019	Guest Lecture	NSS	Mr. Rajesh
41	24/08/2019	Rally	NSS	NA
42	22/08/2019	Poster Competition	NSS	NA
43	29/08/2019	Fit INDIA Movement	NSS	Hon.PM Narendra Modi
44	04/01/2020 to 10/01/2020	Special Winter Camp	NSS	NA
45	22/07/2019 to 24/07/2019	Tarunyabhan - 03 days workshop	In association with Rotary Club of Pune Metro	Dr.Rani Bang
46	15/08/2019	Flag Hosting (15th August, 2019)	NCC	NA
47	29/08/2019	Fit INDIA Movement	NCC	NA
48	01/12/2019 to 15/12/2019	Swachata Pakwada	NCC	NA
49	17/09/2019 to 02/10/2019	Mega Swachhta Pakhwada	NCC	NA
50	26/07/2019	Kargil Vijay Divas	NCC	NA
51	20/08/2019	Guest lecture of Road Safety Awarness	NCC	NA
52	24/08/2019	Road Safety Awareness Rally	NCC	NA
53	21/06/2019	International Yoga Day	NCC	NA
54	25/09/2019	Tree Plantation	NCC	NA

Sr. No.	Date	Nature of Activity	Organizing Committee /Faculty	Guest Speaker (if Any)
55	15/08/2019	Rakhi For Nation	NCC	NA
56	01/07/2019 to 11/07/2019	Mega Pollution Awareness Pakwada	NCC	NA
57	14/01/2020 to 15/01/2020	A Lecture on Tally and ERP with reference to GST for the students of F.Y.B.Com	Department of Accountancy & Taxation (Pratik Kanchan for FY B.Com)	by CA. Dr. S. D. GhongatePatil, CA MayurShendge
58	15/01/2020	Seminar on 'Introduction to GST & GST from tally ERP.9	Commerce Association & Business Lab	Suyash Educom
59	3/1/2020	Prelims Round of Intercollegiate Competition. Visit to MITCON and DIC (TY B.COM)	Commerce Association and Business Lab	ICA
60	3/1/2020	Guest lecture on 'Digital Marketing	Department of Marketing	Mr. Ashish Rathi
61	11/8/2019	A Workshop on 'Achievement Motivation'	Department of Business Practices	Dr. Jyoti Gogate
62	17/02/2019	A Workshop on Design Thinking	Department of Business Practices	Dr. Jyoti Gogate
63	18/12/2019	E- Talk	Entrepreneurship Innovation and Start up Cell	Shri Indraneel Chitale
64	20/9/2019	One Day Business Activity	Entrepreneurship Innovation and Start up Cell	NA
65	20/12/2019 TO 21/12/2019	Business Fair	Entrepreneurship Innovation and Start up Cell	NA
66	21/12/2019	A guest lecture on Entrepreneurial Personality	Department of Business Practices	Shubhangi Kulkarni
67	26/07/2019	Formation & Incorporation of a Company	Department of Business Law	CS Deepti Dole & Mr. Gaurav Pingale
68	25/09/2019	Guest lecture on 'Limited Liability Partnership Act 2008'	Department of Business Law	CS Deepti Dole
69	16/09/2019 to 28/09/2019	Add on Course on PPA (principales and programming & Algorithms	BBA-CA	Mrs. Padma Nene , Mrs. Priyanka Jain , Mr. Prashant Salve
70	19/08/2019 to 27/08/2019	Add on Course on Android Technology	BBA-CA	Seed Info tech

Sr. No.	Date	Nature of Activity	Organizing Committee /Faculty	Guest Speaker (if Any)
71	9/8/2019	guest lecture on degital marketing - scope and opportunities	BBA-CA	Mr. Ashish Rathi
72	7/9/2019	Parents Teachers meeting	BBA-CA , BBA , BBA-IB	NA
73	10/12/2019 to 21/12/2019	Add on course on advanced C program	BBA-CA	Mrs. Prajakta chaudhari
74	6/1/2019	Parents Teachers meeting	BBA-CA , BBA , BBA-IB	NA
75	27-12-2019	Youthizon - cultural Fest	BBA-CA , BBA , BBA-IB	NA
76	7/1/2020	guest lecture on building your c lanuguage logic	BBA-CA	Dr. Parag Tamhankar
77	9/7/2019	Induction Programme/Exhibition	MES GCC	NA
78	20/08/2019	Psychometric Testing for Managerial Career	Placement Cell	Dr. S. Jayaraman
79	29/08/2019	Pool Placement Drive in association with Soft Skill Development Centre, SPPU	Placement Cell	Dr. N.S Umarani, Pro VC - SPPU
80	4/12/2019	Internships - An opportunity. Career Guidance Seminar	Placement Cell	NA
81	5/12/2019	Financial Modelling Expert Session	Placement Cell	NA
82	9/12/2019	Career Guidance Seminar	Placement Cell	Mr. Rahul Pawar
83	10/12/2019	Duetsche Bank - Campus Placement Drive	Placement Cell	NA
84	6/1/2020	Employbility Enhancement and Youth Livelihood Program	Placement Cell and Soft Skill Development Cell	Smt. Seema Bhagwat, Nandi Foundation, Mahindra
85	23/01/2020 to 24/01/2020	Placement Fair	Placement Cell	NA
86	28/09/2019	Eassy writing Competition	Student Development Committee	NA
87	28/09/2019	cleanliness campaign (Plastic Free campus)	Student Development Committee	NA
88	11/10/2019	Guest session on IPR by Dr. Bharati Dole	IPR Cell/Sandeep Rahod	Dr. Bharati Dole

Sr.	Date	Nature of	Organizing	Guest Speaker
No.		Activity	Committee /Faculty	(if Any)
89	06/01/2020 to	Employbility Enhance,emt & Students' livelihood Programme	SSDC	Smt. Varsha Samsukha
	16/01/2020	was a ten days, 40 hours programme for students of final year programme conducted in association with Mahindra Pride Classroom Naandi Foundation.		
90	23/12/2019	MOU with Mahindra Pride Classrom & Naandi Foundation	SSDC	Smt. Seema Bhagwat of Naandi Foundation
91	11/2/2020	Guest Lecture	International Relations	Lynne Barrow- Associate Dean University of Hull,
92	25/09/2019	Guest Lecture on the concept of "Banking Transactions Tax"	Staff Academy	Shri Ashutosh Phalke
93	30/08/19	Guest Lecture	EVS	Neha Joshi
94	31/08/19	Guest Lecture	EVS	Nirbhay Pimple
95	3/9/2019	Guest Lecture	EVS	S. Tulpule
96	16/09/19	Guest Lecture	EVS	Nirbhay Pimple
97	17/09/19	Guest Lecture	EVS	P.Kukdolkar
98	16/10/2019	2 days E-content Development Workshop	Seminar, Workshop, FDP Dept.	Dr Bhushan Kulkarni
99	19/08/2019 to 23/08/2019	Library Fun Fair 2019-20	Library	NA
100	15/10/2019	Vachan Prerana Din.	Library	NA
101	Throughout the Year	Read a Book Get a Pen	Library	NA